

TIP NO SM-5710P

0.190 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, PAVEMENT MARKIN
WESLEY CHAPEL ELEMENTARY AT CHAMBWOOD ROAD

				KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	BOGGS CONTRACTING INC	TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC			
				CLAREMONT, NC	MONROE, NC	MIDLAND, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		14500.00	14850.00		15000.00
0002	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	900 CY	30.00	27000.00	35.00	31500.00	36000.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		93000.00	89250.00		100000.00
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	900 SY	4.00	3600.00	4.00	3600.00	4500.00
0005	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	10 CY	60.00	600.00	150.00	1500.00	500.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	45.00	450.00	75.00	750.00	500.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	30 SY	2.00	60.00	10.00	300.00	150.00
0008	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	20 LF	80.00	1600.00	105.00	2100.00	2000.00
0009	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	48 LF	80.00	3840.00	92.00	4416.00	4800.00
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,100 TON	30.00	63000.00	32.00	67200.00	73500.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	425 TON	81.50	34637.50	71.00	30175.00	34637.50
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	29 TON	500.00	14500.00	590.00	17110.00	14500.00
0013	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	5 TON	187.06	935.30	300.00	1500.00	750.00
0014	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	750.00	750.00	410.00	410.00	1000.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	500.00	500.00	410.00	410.00	750.00
0016	3536000000-E	866	CHN LK FENCE 48" FABRIC	300 LF	8.00	2400.00	9.50	2850.00	3300.00
0017	3548000000-E	866	MET TERM PST 48" CL FEN	38 EA	100.00	3800.00	44.00	1672.00	1900.00
0018	3551000000-E	866	MET GATE PST *** CL FEN S (48" CHAINLINK FENCE)	4 EA	100.00	400.00	115.00	460.00	520.00
0019	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	10 TON	80.00	800.00	75.00	750.00	1000.00
0020	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	5 TON	80.00	400.00	75.00	375.00	500.00
0021	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	5 TON	80.00	400.00	75.00	375.00	500.00
0022	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	30 SY	3.00	90.00	7.50	225.00	150.00
0023	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	48 SF	15.00	720.00	9.00	432.00	4800.00
0024	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	16 SF	12.00	192.00	9.00	144.00	1600.00
0025	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	20 EA	75.00	1500.00	30.00	600.00	2000.00
0026	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	32 LF	30.00	960.00	20.00	640.00	3200.00
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,375 LF	1.00	1375.00	0.80	1100.00	1031.25
0028	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	50 LF	10.00	500.00	8.02	401.00	275.00
0029	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	150 LF	10.00	1500.00	8.02	1203.00	825.00
0030	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	2 EA	550.00	1100.00	641.21	1282.42	880.00
0031	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	3.00	1800.00	2.89	1734.00	3000.00
0032	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	5 TON	100.00	500.00	75.00	375.00	500.00
0033	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	55 TON	40.00	2200.00	66.00	3630.00	5500.00
0034	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	35 TON	40.00	1400.00	64.00	2240.00	2625.00
0035	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	250 LB	5.00	1250.00	1.40	350.00	1250.00
0036	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1500.00	1500.00	575.00	575.00	1000.00
0037	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	5.00	500.00	20.00	2000.00	5000.00
0038	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	400 SY	2.50	1000.00	1.70	680.00	2000.00

TIP NO SM-5710P

0.190 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, PAVEMENT MARKIN

WESLEY CHAPEL ELEMENTARY AT CHAMBWOOD ROAD

				KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. CLAREMONT, NC		BOGGS CONTRACTING INC MONROE, NC		TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC MIDLAND, NC		
0039	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	450 SY	5.00	2250.00	5.75	2587.50	5.00	2250.00
0040	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	10 LF	6.00	60.00	15.00	150.00	20.00	200.00
0041	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	50 LF	10.00	500.00	6.25	312.50	15.00	750.00
0042	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	7 LB	20.00	140.00	12.50	87.50	50.00	350.00
0043	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	50 LF	8.00	400.00	7.25	362.50	15.00	750.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	3000.00	6000.00	1725.00	3450.00	2500.00	5000.00
0045	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	250 LB	5.00	1250.00	6.50	1625.00	5.00	1250.00
0046	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1 TON	1500.00	1500.00	750.00	750.00	1000.00	1000.00
0047	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5 MHR	50.00	250.00	40.50	202.50	100.00	500.00
0048	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5 EA	50.00	250.00	225.00	1125.00	500.00	2500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		297859.80	TOTAL	299816.92	TOTAL	346493.75
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		297859.80	SUB-TOTAL	299816.92	SUB-TOTAL	346493.75

TIP NO SM-5710P

0.190 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, PAVEMENT MARKIN
WESLEY CHAPEL ELEMENTARY AT CHAMBWOOD ROAD

J T RUSSELL & SONS INC

ALBEMARLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		29000.00
0002	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	900 CY	25.00	22500.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		350000.00
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	900 SY	4.75	4275.00
0005	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	10 CY	70.00	700.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	70.00	700.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	30 SY	8.00	240.00
0008	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	20 LF	135.00	2700.00
0009	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	48 LF	115.00	5520.00
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,100 TON	40.00	84000.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	425 TON	100.00	42500.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	29 TON	550.00	15950.00
0013	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMR REPAIR	5 TON	250.00	1250.00
0014	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00
0016	3536000000-E	866	CHN LK FENCE 48" FABRIC	300 LF	12.00	3600.00
0017	3548000000-E	866	MET TERM PST 48" CL FEN	38 EA	55.00	2090.00
0018	3551000000-E	866	MET GATE PST *** CL FEN S (48" CHAINLINK FENCE)	4 EA	145.00	580.00
0019	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	10 TON	70.00	700.00
0020	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	5 TON	80.00	400.00
0021	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	5 TON	80.00	400.00
0022	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	30 SY	8.00	240.00
0023	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	48 SF	25.00	1200.00
0024	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	16 SF	24.00	384.00
0025	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	20 EA	50.00	1000.00
0026	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	32 LF	30.00	960.00
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMR MARKINGS 4"	1,375 LF	1.25	1718.75
0028	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	50 LF	12.00	600.00
0029	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	150 LF	11.00	1650.00
0030	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	2 EA	900.00	1800.00
0031	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600 LF	7.00	4200.00
0032	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	5 TON	60.00	300.00
0033	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	55 TON	60.00	3300.00
0034	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	35 TON	57.00	1995.00
0035	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	250 LB	25.00	6250.00
0036	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	3000.00	3000.00
0037	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	45.00	4500.00
0038	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	400 SY	3.00	1200.00

TIP NO SM-5710P

0.190 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, PAVEMENT REMOVAL, PAVEMENT MARKIN

WESLEY CHAPEL ELEMENTARY AT CHAMBWOOD ROAD

J T RUSSELL & SONS INC

ALBEMARLE, NC

0039	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	450	SY	4.50	2025.00
0040	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	10	LF	7.00	70.00
0041	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	50	LF	12.00	600.00
0042	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	7	LB	30.00	210.00
0043	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	50	LF	15.00	750.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2	ACR	2500.00	5000.00
0045	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	250	LB	12.00	3000.00
0046	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	3200.00	3200.00
0047	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5	MHR	50.00	250.00
0048	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	500.00	2500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 622007.75

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 622007.75

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	297859.80
BOGGS CONTRACTING INC	2	299816.92
TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC	3	346493.75
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	4	622007.75